
#1 Men's 100 Meters
1:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Keola Sanchez JR Pacific Lutheran 11.12   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Dylan Jackson SO Linfield 11.13   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Daniel Olson SO Linfield 11.14  (+2.5) 3(1) 6

4 Isaiah Davis FR Bushnell 11.21   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Lucas Dahl FR Pacific (Ore.) 11.27  (–1.3) 2(1) 4

6 Jaron Carter SR Bushnell 11.27   (NW) 1(4) 3

7 Hunter Braseth SO Northwest Nazarene 11.30   (NW) 1(5) 2

8 Oliver Anderson JR Willamette 11.40   (NW) 1(6) 1

9 Brayan Perez FR Mt. Hood CC 11.40  (+2.5) 3(2)

10 Evan Fisette FR Linfield 11.41  (–1.3) 2(2)

11 Zion Booker SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.54  (–1.3) 2(3)

12 Romel Moreland SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.57  (–1.3) 2(4)

13 Oliver Reis FR Mt. Hood CC 11.58  (–1.3) 2(5)

14 Brody Bantolina FR Pacific (Ore.) 11.58  (–1.3) 2(6)

15 Kamaehuokalani Makanui FR Pacific Lutheran 11.60  (+2.5) 3(3)

16 Brock Nelson SO Unattached 11.65  (+0.3) 4(1)

17 Sylvanus Hunt SO Northwest Nazarene 11.74  (–1.3) 2(7)

18 Cam'Ron McDonald FR UO Running Club 11.75  (+0.3) 4(2)

19 Ashton Williams SO Bushnell 11.83   (NW) 1(7)

20 Jermaine Richards FR Bushnell 11.85  (+2.5) 3(4)

21 Aiden Yost SO Pacific Lutheran 11.93  (–1.3) 2(8)

22 Jah'Lin Green FR Bushnell 11.95  (+0.3) 4(3)

23 Jai Alapai JR Pacific Lutheran 12.61  (+2.5) 3(5)

Kellen Meade SO Pacific Lutheran DNS 1

Lucio Penaloza FR Pacific Lutheran DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Keola Sanchez JR Pacific Lutheran 11.12

2 Dylan Jackson SO Linfield 11.13

3 Isaiah Davis FR Bushnell 11.21

4 Jaron Carter SR Bushnell 11.27

5 Hunter Braseth SO Northwest Nazarene 11.30

6 Oliver Anderson JR Willamette 11.40

7 Ashton Williams SO Bushnell 11.83

Kellen Meade SO Pacific Lutheran DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 Lucas Dahl FR Pacific (Ore.) 11.27

2 Evan Fisette FR Linfield 11.41

3 Zion Booker SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.54

4 Romel Moreland SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.57

5 Oliver Reis FR Mt. Hood CC 11.58

6 Brody Bantolina FR Pacific (Ore.) 11.58

7 Sylvanus Hunt SO Northwest Nazarene 11.74
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 Aiden Yost SO Pacific Lutheran 11.93

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 Daniel Olson SO Linfield 11.14

2 Brayan Perez FR Mt. Hood CC 11.40

3 Kamaehuokalani Makanui FR Pacific Lutheran 11.60

4 Jermaine Richards FR Bushnell 11.85

5 Jai Alapai JR Pacific Lutheran 12.61

Lucio Penaloza FR Pacific Lutheran DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Brock Nelson SO Unattached 11.65

2 Cam'Ron McDonald FR UO Running Club 11.75

3 Jah'Lin Green FR Bushnell 11.95

#3 Men's 200 Meters
2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dylan Jackson SO Linfield 22.65  (–1.9) 1(1) 10

2 Lucas Dahl FR Pacific (Ore.) 22.76  (–1.9) 1(2) 8

3 Brayden Durfee JR Northwest Nazarene 22.84  (–1.9) 1(3) 6

4 Hunter Braseth SO Northwest Nazarene 22.85  (–1.9) 1(4) 5

5 Trevor Ames FR Northwest Nazarene 23.17  (–1.4) 3(1) 4

6 Dylan Breuer JR Northwest Nazarene 23.28  (–0.8) 2(1) 3

7 Brayan Perez FR Mt. Hood CC 23.46  (–1.4) 3(2) 2

8 Zion Booker SO Pacific (Ore.) 23.51  (–0.8) 2(2) 1

9 Brody Bantolina FR Pacific (Ore.) 23.61  (–1.4) 3(3)

10 Kamaehuokalani Makanui FR Pacific Lutheran 23.70  (–0.8) 2(3)

11 Romel Moreland SO Pacific (Ore.) 23.71  (–0.8) 2(4)

12 Hunter Reininger SO Bushnell 23.96  (–0.8) 2(5)

13 Josh Stewart FR Northwest Nazarene 23.98  (–1.4) 3(4)

14 Sylvanus Hunt SO Northwest Nazarene 24.04  (–1.9) 1(5)

15 Ashton Williams SO Bushnell 24.06  (–0.8) 2(6)

16 Cam'Ron McDonald FR UO Running Club 24.21  (–1.4) 3(5)

17 Daniel Olson SO Linfield 24.26  (–0.8) 2(7)

18 Aiden Yost SO Pacific Lutheran 25.23  (–1.4) 3(6)

Chandler Morris SR Linfield DNS 1

Kellen Meade SO Pacific Lutheran DNS 1

Isaiah Davis FR Bushnell DNS 1

Keola Sanchez JR Pacific Lutheran DNS 2

Jai Alapai JR Pacific Lutheran DNS 3

Lucio Penaloza FR Pacific Lutheran DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 Dylan Jackson SO Linfield 22.65

2 Lucas Dahl FR Pacific (Ore.) 22.76

3 Brayden Durfee JR Northwest Nazarene 22.84
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Hunter Braseth SO Northwest Nazarene 22.85

5 Sylvanus Hunt SO Northwest Nazarene 24.04

Chandler Morris SR Linfield DNS

Kellen Meade SO Pacific Lutheran DNS

Isaiah Davis FR Bushnell DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 Dylan Breuer JR Northwest Nazarene 23.28

2 Zion Booker SO Pacific (Ore.) 23.51

3 Kamaehuokalani Makanui FR Pacific Lutheran 23.70

4 Romel Moreland SO Pacific (Ore.) 23.71

5 Hunter Reininger SO Bushnell 23.96

6 Ashton Williams SO Bushnell 24.06

7 Daniel Olson SO Linfield 24.26

Keola Sanchez JR Pacific Lutheran DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 Trevor Ames FR Northwest Nazarene 23.17

2 Brayan Perez FR Mt. Hood CC 23.46

3 Brody Bantolina FR Pacific (Ore.) 23.61

4 Josh Stewart FR Northwest Nazarene 23.98

5 Cam'Ron McDonald FR UO Running Club 24.21

6 Aiden Yost SO Pacific Lutheran 25.23

Jai Alapai JR Pacific Lutheran DNS

Lucio Penaloza FR Pacific Lutheran DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
12:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brayden Durfee JR Northwest Nazarene 50.01 1(1) 10

2 Chandler Morris SR Linfield 50.05 1(2) 8

3 Trevor Ames FR Northwest Nazarene 50.27 2(1) 6

4 Brock Nelson SO Unattached 50.66 1(3)

5 Cooper Rolfs SO Pacific (Ore.) 51.24 2(2) 5

6 Josh Stewart FR Northwest Nazarene 51.32 1(4) 4

7 Turner Nye JR Northwest Nazarene 51.84 1(5) 3

8 Kamron Shields FR Pacific (Ore.) 51.95 2(3) 2

9 Alexander Heinze FR Pacific (Ore.) 51.96 2(4) 1

10 Dylan Breuer JR Northwest Nazarene 52.27 1(6)

11 Bjorn Domst FR Willamette 53.76 2(5)

12 Christian Kindler FR Northwest Nazarene 54.24 1(7)

Chris Stubbs SR Walcott Speed DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Brayden Durfee JR Northwest Nazarene 50.01

2 Chandler Morris SR Linfield 50.05

3 Brock Nelson SO Unattached 50.66
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Josh Stewart FR Northwest Nazarene 51.32

5 Turner Nye JR Northwest Nazarene 51.84

6 Dylan Breuer JR Northwest Nazarene 52.27

7 Christian Kindler FR Northwest Nazarene 54.24

Chris Stubbs SR Walcott Speed DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Trevor Ames FR Northwest Nazarene 50.27

2 Cooper Rolfs SO Pacific (Ore.) 51.24

3 Kamron Shields FR Pacific (Ore.) 51.95

4 Alexander Heinze FR Pacific (Ore.) 51.96

5 Bjorn Domst FR Willamette 53.76

#7 Men's 800 Meters
1:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gilbert Grundy SR Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:56.67 1(1) 10

58.80 (58.80) 57.88 (1:56.67)

2 Quincy Ellis SO Northwest Nazarene 1:57.17 1(2) 8
58.54 (58.54) 58.63 (1:57.17)

3 Tim Rambo SO Western Oregon 1:58.76 1(3) 6
59.06 (59.06) 59.70 (1:58.76)

4 Jonah Rau FR Northwest Nazarene 2:00.83 2(1) 5
59.72 (59.72) 1:01.11 (2:00.83)

5 Connor Kerr SO Unattached 2:01.37 1(4)
1:00.93 (1:00.93) 1:00.45 (2:01.37)

6 Roscoe McDonald JR Willamette 2:02.20 2(2) 4
59.46 (59.46) 1:02.74 (2:02.20)

7 Aidan Donnelly SO Pacific Lutheran 2:02.21 2(3) 3
59.66 (59.66) 1:02.55 (2:02.21)

8 Carter Gauvin FR Western Oregon 2:04.22 2(4) 2
1:00.11 (1:00.11) 1:04.11 (2:04.22)

9 Garrett Stewart SR Pacific (Ore.) 2:04.42 1(5) 1
58.44 (58.44) 1:05.99 (2:04.42)

10 Andres Huante JR Willamette 2:05.09 2(5)
1:01.31 (1:01.31) 1:03.78 (2:05.09)

11 Jonah Maier SR Pacific Lutheran 2:06.03 2(6)
1:00.84 (1:00.84) 1:05.20 (2:06.03)

Joel Yasin SO Western Oregon DNS 1

Talon Aguilar SO Western Oregon DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Gilbert Grundy SR Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:56.67
58.80 (58.80) 57.88 (1:56.67)

2 Quincy Ellis SO Northwest Nazarene 1:57.17
58.54 (58.54) 58.63 (1:57.17)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Tim Rambo SO Western Oregon 1:58.76

59.06 (59.06) 59.70 (1:58.76)

4 Connor Kerr SO Unattached 2:01.37
1:00.93 (1:00.93) 1:00.45 (2:01.37)

5 Garrett Stewart SR Pacific (Ore.) 2:04.42
58.44 (58.44) 1:05.99 (2:04.42)

Joel Yasin SO Western Oregon DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Jonah Rau FR Northwest Nazarene 2:00.83
59.72 (59.72) 1:01.11 (2:00.83)

2 Roscoe McDonald JR Willamette 2:02.20
59.46 (59.46) 1:02.74 (2:02.20)

3 Aidan Donnelly SO Pacific Lutheran 2:02.21
59.66 (59.66) 1:02.55 (2:02.21)

4 Carter Gauvin FR Western Oregon 2:04.22
1:00.11 (1:00.11) 1:04.11 (2:04.22)

5 Andres Huante JR Willamette 2:05.09
1:01.31 (1:01.31) 1:03.78 (2:05.09)

6 Jonah Maier SR Pacific Lutheran 2:06.03
1:00.84 (1:00.84) 1:05.20 (2:06.03)

Talon Aguilar SO Western Oregon DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
3:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Henry Tierney FR Pacific (Ore.) 3:58.21 10

45.80 (45.80) 1:04.31 (1:50.11) 1:04.86 (2:54.96) 1:03.25 (3:58.21)

2 Frankie Maciel JR Southern Oregon 4:01.22 8
47.66 (47.66) 1:06.00 (1:53.66) 1:05.88 (2:59.53) 1:01.69 (4:01.22)

3 Wyatt Smith SO Western Oregon 4:02.40 6
47.10 (47.10) 1:06.16 (1:53.26) 1:06.57 (2:59.82) 1:02.58 (4:02.40)

4 Isaac Fernandez SR Southern Oregon 4:03.96 5
47.78 (47.78) 1:05.66 (1:53.44) 1:05.69 (2:59.12) 1:04.84 (4:03.96)

5 Trey Robak SR Pacific Lutheran 4:04.62 4
48.98 (48.98) 1:05.48 (1:54.46) 1:05.90 (3:00.35) 1:04.27 (4:04.62)

6 Logan Parker FR Unattached 4:07.10
47.93 (47.93) 1:05.77 (1:53.70) 1:06.44 (3:00.13) 1:06.97 (4:07.10)

7 Rami Dear SO Western Oregon 4:08.03 3
49.05 (49.05) 1:06.11 (1:55.16) 1:07.92 (3:03.07) 1:04.96 (4:08.03)

8 Collin Beyer SO Pacific Lutheran 4:08.56 2
49.67 (49.67) 2:12.32 (3:01.99) 1:06.57 (4:08.56) .01 (4:08.56)

9 James Lackey FR Western Oregon 4:09.13 1
48.18 (48.18) 1:06.22 (1:54.39) 1:07.89 (3:02.28) 1:06.85 (4:09.13)

10 Asher Tatsumi SO Southern Oregon 4:09.36
49.41 (49.41) 1:05.96 (1:55.36) 1:08.66 (3:04.02) 1:05.35 (4:09.36)

11 Jensen Salvatori JR Southern Oregon 4:10.55
48.40 (48.40) 1:05.65 (1:54.04) 1:06.35 (3:00.39) 1:10.16 (4:10.55)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
3:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 Erick Arcos SR Pacific Lutheran 4:10.62

50.01 (50.01) 1:05.68 (1:55.69) 1:07.99 (3:03.67) 1:06.95 (4:10.62)

13 Alex  Matteson Unattached 4:12.39
48.78 (48.78) 1:06.15 (1:54.92) 1:09.75 (3:04.67) 1:07.72 (4:12.39)

14 Luke Lucchesi JR Southern Oregon 4:18.88
50.78 (50.78) 1:06.44 (1:57.22) 1:10.55 (3:07.76) 1:11.12 (4:18.88)

15 Ben Jordan FR Southern Oregon 4:23.60
50.56 (50.56) 1:07.75 (1:58.30) 1:12.58 (3:10.88) 1:12.73 (4:23.60)

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brody Kemble FR Northwest Nazarene 15:04.74 10

36.44 (36.44) 1:11.31 (1:47.75) 1:12.89 (3:00.64) 1:13.98 (4:14.62) 1:14.12 (5:28.73) 1:12.98 (6:41.71)

1:13.49 (7:55.19) 1:13.93 (9:09.12) 1:12.48 (10:21.60) 1:11.72 (11:33.32) 1:13.28 (12:46.60) 1:12.08 (13:58.68)

1:06.07 (15:04.74)

2 Robert McLauchlan SR Jacuzzi Boys Athleti 15:08.18 8
37.20 (37.20) 1:11.00 (1:48.20) 1:12.78 (3:00.97) 1:13.91 (4:14.88) 1:13.60 (5:28.48) 1:12.96 (6:41.43)

1:13.52 (7:54.95) 1:13.91 (9:08.86) 1:12.99 (10:21.85) 1:12.38 (11:34.22) 1:13.95 (12:48.17) 1:13.51 (14:01.67)

1:06.51 (15:08.18)

3 Jay Chew FR Willamette 15:31.78 6
36.68 (36.68) 1:11.23 (1:47.91) 1:12.80 (3:00.71) 1:14.00 (4:14.70) 1:13.91 (5:28.61) 1:12.98 (6:41.58)

1:13.46 (7:55.03) 1:13.94 (9:08.96) 1:13.02 (10:21.98) 1:15.75 (11:37.73) 1:20.69 (12:58.41) 1:20.56 (14:18.97)

1:12.81 (15:31.78)

4 Stefans Lusis SR Pacific Lutheran 15:35.21 5
37.92 (37.92) 1:14.52 (1:52.43) 1:16.45 (3:08.87) 1:14.95 (4:23.82) 1:15.01 (5:38.83) 1:14.54 (6:53.37)

1:15.78 (8:09.14) 1:15.69 (9:24.82) 1:15.07 (10:39.89) 1:15.30 (11:55.18) 1:56.77 (13:51.94) 33.05 (14:24.99)

1:10.23 (15:35.21)

5 Gabe Wasserman JR Whitman 15:36.08 4
36.95 (36.95) 1:11.64 (1:48.59) 1:12.78 (3:01.36) 1:13.83 (4:15.19) 1:15.89 (5:31.08) 1:16.41 (6:47.48)

1:16.49 (8:03.97) 1:17.18 (9:21.14) 1:17.19 (10:38.33) 1:16.47 (11:54.79) 1:16.70 (13:11.49) 1:15.72 (14:27.20)

1:08.88 (15:36.08)

6 Daniel Samson SR Pacific Lutheran 15:44.47 3
38.12 (38.12) 1:14.64 (1:52.76) 1:16.30 (3:09.05) 1:15.03 (4:24.08) 1:15.29 (5:39.36) 1:14.54 (6:53.90)

1:15.85 (8:09.75) 1:16.16 (9:25.90) 1:15.84 (10:41.73) 1:16.51 (11:58.24) 1:17.54 (13:15.78) 1:16.61 (14:32.38)

1:12.09 (15:44.47)

7 Josh Evans SO Willamette 15:49.57 2
37.57 (37.57) 1:14.50 (1:52.07) 1:16.51 (3:08.58) 1:15.41 (4:23.99) 1:15.05 (5:39.03) 1:14.58 (6:53.61)

1:15.80 (8:09.41) 1:15.73 (9:25.13) 1:15.05 (10:40.17) 1:15.42 (11:55.58) 1:17.68 (13:13.26) 1:19.24 (14:32.49)

1:17.08 (15:49.57)

8 Milo Greenberg SO Willamette 15:55.32 1
37.30 (37.30) 1:14.51 (1:51.81) 1:16.52 (3:08.33) 1:15.50 (4:23.82) 1:15.33 (5:39.15) 1:14.67 (6:53.81)

1:15.84 (8:09.65) 1:16.14 (9:25.78) 1:17.74 (10:43.52) 1:19.74 (12:03.25) 1:19.36 (13:22.60) 1:19.44 (14:42.04)

1:13.28 (15:55.32)

9 Ellis Pryor SO Whitman 16:18.87
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

37.73 (37.73) 1:14.60 (1:52.33) 1:16.51 (3:08.83) 1:15.39 (4:24.22) 1:15.54 (5:39.76) 1:17.49 (6:57.25)

1:19.24 (8:16.48) 1:19.10 (9:35.57) 1:20.84 (10:56.41) 1:21.57 (12:17.97) 53.41 (13:11.38) 1:49.44 (15:00.81)

1:18.06 (16:18.87)

10 Aaron Heberlein FR Northwest Nazarene 16:29.62
37.58 (37.58) 1:14.66 (1:52.23) 1:16.92 (3:09.15) 1:15.02 (4:24.17) 1:17.14 (5:41.30) 1:19.66 (7:00.96)

1:21.05 (8:22.00) 1:22.33 (9:44.33) 1:22.07 (11:06.39) 1:22.54 (12:28.92) 1:23.03 (13:51.95) 1:20.96 (15:12.91)

1:16.72 (16:29.62)

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
12:30 PM:

Wind:  (+1.2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Deghlan Johnson SO Mt. Hood CC 15.59 10

2 Turner Nye JR Northwest Nazarene 15.91 8

3 Grady Lemma SO Pacific Lutheran 16.27 6

4 Jonas Cherry FR Willamette 16.44 5

5 Anderson Kron FR Northwest Nazarene 16.58 4

6 Jacob Klemme SO Linfield 16.97 3

7 Mason Williams FR Willamette 17.17 2

8 Jevon Cloy FR Linfield 20.12 1

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
1:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ronan Krutzikowsky SR Linfield 56.43 10

2 Simon Kidder SO Willamette 57.97 8

3 Anderson Kron FR Northwest Nazarene 58.91 6

4 Grady Lemma SO Pacific Lutheran 1:00.05 5

5 Jonas Cherry FR Willamette 1:01.25 4

6 Kayden Gonzales FR Willamette 1:02.31 3

7 Mason Williams FR Willamette 1:05.65 2

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
3:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kai Sorensen FR Pacific Lutheran 9:42.44 10

40.54 (40.54) 1:15.00 (1:55.54) 1:16.31 (3:11.84) 1:17.12 (4:28.96) 1:20.13 (5:49.09) 1:20.93 (7:10.02)

1:20.63 (8:30.64) 1:11.80 (9:42.44)

2 Will Hennum SO Willamette 9:43.11 8
41.04 (41.04) 1:14.13 (1:55.16) 1:15.75 (3:10.91) 1:17.14 (4:28.04) 1:19.99 (5:48.02) 1:21.56 (7:09.57)

1:20.80 (8:30.37) 1:12.74 (9:43.11)

3 Will Wada SR Pacific (Ore.) 9:56.17 6
41.37 (41.37) 1:14.61 (1:55.98) 1:16.14 (3:12.11) 1:16.30 (4:28.40) 1:20.19 (5:48.59) 1:22.48 (7:11.07)

1:27.72 (8:38.79) 1:17.38 (9:56.17)

4 Bryce Mefford SO Western Oregon 9:58.33 5
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#17 Men's 3000m Steeple (cont'd)
3:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

41.76 (41.76) 1:14.81 (1:56.56) 1:16.05 (3:12.61) 1:16.99 (4:29.60) 1:19.87 (5:49.46) 2:46.76 (8:36.22)

 () 9:58.322 ()

5 Sam Zielke SO Pacific Lutheran 10:15.28 4
41.71 (41.71) 1:17.29 (1:59.00) 1:20.94 (3:19.93) 1:22.44 (4:42.37) 1:24.31 (6:06.68) 1:24.05 (7:30.72)

1:23.83 (8:54.55) 1:20.73 (10:15.28)

6 Jared Swehosky Unattached 11:03.10
41.11 (41.11) 1:16.17 (1:57.28) 1:22.75 (3:20.03) 1:27.66 (4:47.69) 1:32.32 (6:20.00) 1:34.61 (7:54.61)

1:35.45 (9:30.06) 1:33.04 (11:03.10)

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
12:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Northwest Nazarene (A) 42.28 10

1) Trevor Ames FR
            42.278 (42.278) 2) Hunter Braseth SO

3) Brayden Durfee JR 4) Sylvanus Hunt SO

2 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 42.36 8

1) Romel Moreland SO
            42.357 (42.357) 2) Zion Booker SO

3) Brody Bantolina FR 4) Lucas Dahl FR

3 Linfield (A) 43.20 6

1) Jevon Cloy FR
            43.191 (43.191) 2) Chandler Morris SR

3) Ronan Krutzikowsky SR 4) Dylan Jackson SO

4 Pacific Lutheran (A) 43.64 5

1) Lucio Penaloza FR
            43.634 (43.634) 2) Keola Sanchez JR

3) Aiden Yost SO 4) Kellen Meade SO

5 Mt. Hood CC (A) 44.18 4

1) Deghlan Johnson SO
            44.175 (44.175) 2) Oliver Reis FR

3) Gabriel Hakimoglu FR 4) Brayan Perez FR

Bushnell (A) DNF

1) Jaron Carter SR 2) Isaiah Davis FR

3) Ashton Williams SO 4) Jermaine Richards FR

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
2:25 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 3:32.12 10

1) Cooper Rolfs SO
            3:32.120 (3:32.120) 2) Kamron Shields FR

3) Garrett Stewart SR 4) Alexander Heinze FR

2 Bushnell (A) 3:37.54 8

1) Hunter Reininger SO
            3:37.535 (3:37.535) 2) Ashton Williams SO

3) Jermaine Richards FR 4) Jaron Carter SR
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
2:25 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts

Linfield (A) DNS

1) Ronan Krutzikowsky SR 2) Jevon Cloy FR

3) Dylan Jackson SO 4) Chandler Morris SR

#23 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 Pts
1 Jacob Steele SO Northwest Na 1.90m 6' 23 /4 PPP PPP O O XO XXX 10

2 Andrew Troeh FR Linfield 1.85m 6' 03 /4 PPP PPP O O XXX 8

3 Jermaine Richards FR Bushnell 1.80m 5' 103 /4 PPP PPP XXO XXX 5.5

3 Ben Stacy FR Mt. Hood CC 1.80m 5' 103 /4 PPP O XXO XXX 5.5

5 Grady Lemma SO Pacific Luther 1.75m 5' 83 /4 PPP O XXX 4

Wyatt Russell FR Linfield NH PPP XXX

#25 Men's Pole Vault
3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.85 4.00 4.20 4.30 Pts
1 Dylan Jones FR Pacific Luther 4.20m 13' 91 /4 O XXO O XXX 10

2 Blake Leahy JR Pacific Luther 3.85m 12' 71 /2 O XXX 8

3 Jarod Moren SO Pacific (Ore.) 3.85m 12' 71 /2 XO XXX 6

Elijah Jones FR Willamette NH P XXX

Ronan Krutzikowsky SR Linfield NH P XXX

Peter Fengler-Johnson FR Linfield DNS

#27 Men's Long Jump
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Oliver Reis FR Mt. Hood CC 6.85m 22' 53 /4  (+0.0) 6.62 (+0.0) 6.85 (+0.0) 6.59 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS 10

2 Tyler White SO Western Oreg 6.51m 21' 41 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 6.51 (+0.0) FOUL 6.22 (+2.3) 6.38 (+1.0) 6.33 (+0.1) 8

3 Willie Tran SO Mt. Hood CC 6.35m 20' 10"  (+0.0) 6.14 (+0.0) 6.04 (+0.0) 6.35 (+0.0) 6.30 (+1.3) 6.19 (–1.0) 6.28 (–1.0) 6

4 Ping Koonantha FR Western Oreg 6.34m 20' 93 /4  (+0.6) FOUL 5.89 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.6) 6.13 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5

5 Hunter Reininger SO Bushnell 6.13m 20' 11 /2  (+0.0) 6.01 (+0.0) 6.13 (+0.0) 5.81 5.60 5.94 6.09 4

6 Hayden Magill FR Linfield 5.99m 19' 8"  (+0.0) 5.71 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 5.86 (+1.2) 5.91 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) 3

7 Nathan Fields FR Bushnell 5.96m 19' 63 /4  (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 5.81 (+1.8) 5.96 (+0.0) 5.69 (–0.3) PASS 2

8 Jake Thompson SO Western Oreg 5.83m 19' 11 /2  (+0.8) FOUL 5.51 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 3.80 (+0.2) 1

Kaleb Mcarthur FR Willamette DNS

#29 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Oliver Reis FR Mt. Hood CC 13.90m 45' 71 /4  (–1.7) FOUL 12.66 (–1.2) FOUL 12.98 (+0.0) 13.90 (–1.7) FOUL 10

2 Oliver Anderson JR Willamette 13.73m 45' 01 /2  (–1.7) 13.08 (–1.6) 13.13 (–1.3) 12.95 (–1.3) 13.38 (–0.5) 13.40 (–2.1) 13.73 (–1.7) 8

3 Willie Tran SO Mt. Hood CC 13.43m 44' 03 /4  (–0.8) 12.97 (–1.8) 13.17 (–1.3) 13.20 (–1.4) 13.18 (–1.2) 13.12 (–1.3) 13.43 (–0.8) 6

4 Tyler White SO Western Oreg 13.28m 43' 7"  (–0.5) FOUL 12.31 (–1.2) FOUL FOUL 13.28 (–0.5) FOUL 5

5 Kaleb Mcarthur FR Willamette 12.42m 40' 9"  (–1.9) 12.42 (–1.9) 12.38 (–0.1) 12.27 (–0.6) 12.28 (–1.2) FOUL 12.19 (–1.6) 4

6 Ping Koonantha FR Western Oreg 12.27m 40' 31 /4  (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 12.27 (–0.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3
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#29 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 Ty Kishen FR Bushnell 12.04m 39' 6"  (–1.3) 12.04 (–1.3) FOUL FOUL 11.57 (–1.7) 11.95 (–0.3) 11.56 (–2.0) 2

8 Hakan Gurler-Hatch FR Willamette 11.80m 38' 83 /4  (+0.0) 11.80 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 10.32 (–1.6) FOUL FOUL 1

9 Jake Thompson SO Western Oreg 11.44m 37' 61 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 11.44 (+0.0) 11.23 (–0.2) PASS PASS

Nathan Fields FR Bushnell DNS

#31 Men's Shot Put
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Zack Short SR Cascadia Elit 18.50m 60' 81 /2 18.43 18.50 18.49 18.22 FOUL FOUL 10

2 Dayne Gordien SR Western Oreg 15.92m 52' 23 /4 15.92 15.75 15.87 FOUL FOUL FOUL 8

3 Masum Real JR Pacific Luther 15.88m 52' 11 /4 13.87 14.51 15.53 14.66 15.10 15.88 6

4 Luke King JR Southern Ore 15.03m 49' 33 /4 14.20 FOUL 14.34 15.03 14.92 14.45 5

5 Tre Holmes SR Southern Ore 14.43m 47' 41 /4 13.78 14.43 14.38 FOUL 14.23 FOUL 4

6 Andrew Reid JR Pacific (Ore.) 14.15m 46' 51 /4 13.90 13.82 14.07 13.52 13.31 14.15 3

7 Wyatt Tayon JR Pacific Luther 13.89m 45' 7" FOUL FOUL 13.50 13.89 FOUL FOUL 2

8 Mark Warren SO Western Oreg 13.47m 44' 21 /2 FOUL 13.47 12.69 13.34 13.32 13.10 1

9 Dylan Hendry SR Northwest Na 13.45m 44' 11 /2 FOUL 13.45 12.74 FOUL FOUL 12.75

10 Elias Martinez FR Mt. Hood CC 13.35m 43' 93 /4 12.47 13.35 13.27

11 Justin Parnell FR Western Oreg 13.16m 43' 21 /4 FOUL 13.16 12.88

12 Larson Fairbairn JR Pacific Luther 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.69 12.79 12.74

Nick Olsen SO Linfield NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#33 Men's Discus
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Dayne Gordien SR Western Oreg 49.58m 162' 8" 49.58 39.71 FOUL 48.17 47.40 47.73 2(1) 10

2 Jacob Slifka SO Linfield 48.55m 159' 3" 33.51 39.62 48.55 47.61 38.96 46.97 2(2) 8

3 Masum Real JR Pacific Luther 46.74m 153' 4" 45.22 46.74 FOUL 45.00 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 Larson Fairbairn JR Pacific Luther 46.60m 152' 11" 46.60 41.76 45.03 44.66 44.32 42.34 2(4) 5

5 Andrew Mitchell JR Southern Ore 44.42m 145' 9" 40.89 43.82 44.42 42.79 43.82 41.57 2(5) 4

6 Dylan Hendry SR Northwest Na 42.80m 140' 5" 42.80 FOUL 40.62 40.81 FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Wyatt Tayon JR Pacific Luther 41.98m 137' 9" 40.85 41.26 FOUL 40.86 FOUL 41.98 2(7) 2

8 George Sonko FR Pacific Luther 41.39m 135' 9" 38.00 39.91 41.39 FOUL 33.07 36.74 1(1) 1

9 Derek Knight JR Northwest Na 40.29m 132' 2" 38.59 40.29 40.00 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(2)

10 Justin Parnell FR Western Oreg 39.86m 130' 9" 39.86 39.86 39.05 1(3)

11 Luke King JR Southern Ore 39.09m 128' 3" 36.89 FOUL 39.09 1(4)

12 Braden Swaney SO Northwest Na 35.69m 117' 1" 35.69 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

13 Tre Holmes SR Southern Ore 34.89m 114' 6" 34.89 FOUL 34.50 1(6)

Matthew O'Henley SR Southern Ore NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 George Sonko FR Pacific Luther 41.39m 135' 9" 38.00 39.91 41.39 FOUL 33.07 36.74

2 Derek Knight JR Northwest Na 40.29m 132' 2" 38.59 40.29 40.00 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Justin Parnell FR Western Oreg 39.86m 130' 9" 39.86 39.86 39.05
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#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Luke King JR Southern Ore 39.09m 128' 3" 36.89 FOUL 39.09

5 Braden Swaney SO Northwest Na 35.69m 117' 1" 35.69 FOUL FOUL

6 Tre Holmes SR Southern Ore 34.89m 114' 6" 34.89 FOUL 34.50

Matthew O'Henley SR Southern Ore NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Dayne Gordien SR Western Oreg 49.58m 162' 8" 49.58 39.71 FOUL 48.17 47.40 47.73

2 Jacob Slifka SO Linfield 48.55m 159' 3" 33.51 39.62 48.55 47.61 38.96 46.97

3 Masum Real JR Pacific Luther 46.74m 153' 4" 45.22 46.74 FOUL 45.00 FOUL FOUL

4 Larson Fairbairn JR Pacific Luther 46.60m 152' 11" 46.60 41.76 45.03 44.66 44.32 42.34

5 Andrew Mitchell JR Southern Ore 44.42m 145' 9" 40.89 43.82 44.42 42.79 43.82 41.57

6 Dylan Hendry SR Northwest Na 42.80m 140' 5" 42.80 FOUL 40.62 40.81 FOUL FOUL

7 Wyatt Tayon JR Pacific Luther 41.98m 137' 9" 40.85 41.26 FOUL 40.86 FOUL 41.98

#35 Men's Hammer
4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Matthew O'Henley SR Southern Ore 53.34m 175' 0" FOUL 53.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 Wayne Garcia SR Southern Ore 53.14m 174' 4" 49.80 53.14 50.18 50.73 FOUL 51.11 2(2) 8

3 Dylan Hendry SR Northwest Na 49.00m 160' 9" 46.91 FOUL 49.00 FOUL FOUL 47.82 2(3) 6

4 Larson Fairbairn JR Pacific Luther 47.59m 156' 2" 47.59 46.24 46.74 45.07 45.34 46.15 2(4) 5

5 Andrew Reid JR Pacific (Ore.) 46.57m 152' 9" 44.01 45.73 45.02 43.81 46.57 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 Masum Real JR Pacific Luther 41.67m 136' 8" 41.67 40.70 41.49 FOUL 36.65 40.96 2(6) 3

7 Nick Olsen SO Linfield 40.56m 133' 1" FOUL FOUL 40.38 FOUL 39.74 40.56 1(1) 2

8 Jacob Slifka SO Linfield 40.21m 131' 11" 35.79 37.81 38.81 37.42 FOUL 40.21 1(2) 1

9 Braden Swaney SO Northwest Na 39.79m 130' 6" 37.24 38.04 36.18 37.71 FOUL 39.79 1(3)

10 Elias Martinez FR Mt. Hood CC 37.91m 124' 4" 34.96 37.91 36.91 1(4)

11 Grant Jackson SR Linfield 37.73m 123' 9" 37.73 FOUL 36.48 2(7)

12 Daniel Gonzalez JR Pacific (Ore.) 37.40m 122' 8" 32.75 31.85 37.40 1(5)

13 Ryan Smith FR Mt. Hood CC 35.51m 116' 6" 34.73 35.51 34.46 1(6)

Wyatt Tayon JR Pacific Luther NM PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS 1

Derek Knight JR Northwest Na NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Nick Olsen SO Linfield 40.56m 133' 1" FOUL FOUL 40.38 FOUL 39.74 40.56

2 Jacob Slifka SO Linfield 40.21m 131' 11" 35.79 37.81 38.81 37.42 FOUL 40.21

3 Braden Swaney SO Northwest Na 39.79m 130' 6" 37.24 38.04 36.18 37.71 FOUL 39.79

4 Elias Martinez FR Mt. Hood CC 37.91m 124' 4" 34.96 37.91 36.91

5 Daniel Gonzalez JR Pacific (Ore.) 37.40m 122' 8" 32.75 31.85 37.40

6 Ryan Smith FR Mt. Hood CC 35.51m 116' 6" 34.73 35.51 34.46

Wyatt Tayon JR Pacific Luther NM PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Matthew O'Henley SR Southern Ore 53.34m 175' 0" FOUL 53.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 Wayne Garcia SR Southern Ore 53.14m 174' 4" 49.80 53.14 50.18 50.73 FOUL 51.11

3 Dylan Hendry SR Northwest Na 49.00m 160' 9" 46.91 FOUL 49.00 FOUL FOUL 47.82

4 Larson Fairbairn JR Pacific Luther 47.59m 156' 2" 47.59 46.24 46.74 45.07 45.34 46.15
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#35 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Andrew Reid JR Pacific (Ore.) 46.57m 152' 9" 44.01 45.73 45.02 43.81 46.57 FOUL

6 Masum Real JR Pacific Luther 41.67m 136' 8" 41.67 40.70 41.49 FOUL 36.65 40.96

7 Grant Jackson SR Linfield 37.73m 123' 9" 37.73 FOUL 36.48

Derek Knight JR Northwest Na NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#37 Men's Javelin
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Dominic Funk SR Pacific (Ore.) 61.53m 201' 10" 60.92 58.80 51.60 61.25 61.53 60.71 10

2 Evan Olson FR Corban 57.80m 189' 7" 56.38 57.60 55.86 55.59 57.80 56.16 8

3 Andrew Mitchell JR Southern Ore 56.82m 186' 5" 56.32 55.52 56.82 55.58 FOUL PASS 6

4 Zach Young SO Linfield 56.52m 185' 5" 51.36 56.52 55.59 54.79 52.67 54.20 5

5 Darius Chaffin SO Pacific Luther 55.87m 183' 4" 49.88 54.14 55.87 FOUL FOUL 54.08 4

6 Matt Metcalf SR Linfield 52.80m 173' 3" 52.80 51.19 52.72 50.99 PASS PASS 3

7 Jacob Moore JR Corban 48.21m 158' 2" 41.62 46.31 FOUL 43.03 48.21 44.34 2

8 Carson Olmstead FR Pacific Luther 45.36m 148' 10" FOUL 39.13 39.41 45.36 40.69 44.49 1

#2 Women's 100 Meters
1:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Abbey Wood SO Northwest Nazarene 12.26  (+0.8) 1(1) 10

2 Chelsea Howard JR Oregon State 12.46  (+0.8) 1(2) 8

3 Madeline Desemone SO Bushnell 12.90  (+0.8) 1(3) 6

4 Katie Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 12.91  (+0.8) 1(4) 5

5 Kayla Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 13.02  (+0.8) 1(5) 4

6 Shayna Williams SO Northwest Nazarene 13.03  (+1.2) 2(1) 3

7 Josie Lavato SO Western Oregon 13.03  (+0.8) 1(6) 2

8 Mashani Coleman FR Willamette 13.09  (+1.2) 2(2) 1

9 Rachelle Silis FR Linfield 13.14  (+1.2) 2(3)

10 Hillary Connors SO Linfield 13.27  (+1.2) 2(4)

11 Adrienne Mai SO Bushnell 13.38  (+1.2) 2(5)

12 Kailey Biggs FR Mt. Hood CC 13.44  (+1.2) 2(6)

13 Nara Van De Grift JR Linfield 13.54  (+0.1) 3(1)

14 Addison Klindt SO Linfield 13.60  (+0.1) 3(2)

15 Logan Roberts FR Linfield 13.67  (+0.1) 3(3)

16 Jordan Roberts FR Linfield 13.74  (+0.1) 3(4)

17 Yahaira Rodriguez FR Linfield 13.86  (+1.2) 2(7)

Kalli Brence JR Northwest Nazarene DNS 1

Lorin Cox JR Pacific Lutheran DNS 1

Andrea Bogdan FR Mt. Hood CC DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Abbey Wood SO Northwest Nazarene 12.26

2 Chelsea Howard JR Oregon State 12.46

3 Madeline Desemone SO Bushnell 12.90
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Katie Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 12.91

5 Kayla Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 13.02

6 Josie Lavato SO Western Oregon 13.03

Kalli Brence JR Northwest Nazarene DNS

Lorin Cox JR Pacific Lutheran DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Shayna Williams SO Northwest Nazarene 13.03

2 Mashani Coleman FR Willamette 13.09

3 Rachelle Silis FR Linfield 13.14

4 Hillary Connors SO Linfield 13.27

5 Adrienne Mai SO Bushnell 13.38

6 Kailey Biggs FR Mt. Hood CC 13.44

7 Yahaira Rodriguez FR Linfield 13.86

Andrea Bogdan FR Mt. Hood CC DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 Nara Van De Grift JR Linfield 13.54

2 Addison Klindt SO Linfield 13.60

3 Logan Roberts FR Linfield 13.67

4 Jordan Roberts FR Linfield 13.74

#4 Women's 200 Meters
2:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Abbey Wood SO Northwest Nazarene 25.63  (–1.1) 1(1) 10

2 McKenzie Feinglas JR Linfield 26.27  (–1.1) 1(2) 8

3 Angelica Gatica Gomez SO Pacific (Ore.) 26.87  (–1.1) 1(3) 6

4 Laine DeJong JR Northwest Nazarene 27.10  (–1.1) 1(4) 5

5 Katie Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 27.18  (–1.1) 1(5) 4

6 Allyson Hammond FR Pacific (Ore.) 27.23  (–3.5) 2(1) 3

7 Janea Robertson FR Bushnell 27.55  (–3.5) 2(2) 2

8 Shayna Williams SO Northwest Nazarene 27.61  (–1.1) 1(6) 1

9 Madeline Desemone SO Bushnell 27.82  (–3.5) 2(3)

10 Rachelle Silis FR Linfield 27.87  (–1.7) 3(1)

11 Josie Lavato SO Western Oregon 27.90  (–3.5) 2(4)

12 Kayla Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 28.06  (–3.5) 2(5)

13 Mashani Coleman FR Willamette 28.11  (–3.5) 2(6)

14 Adrienne Mai SO Bushnell 28.35  (–3.5) 2(7)

15 Kailey Biggs FR Mt. Hood CC 28.48  (–3.5) 2(8)

16 Mayah Pappas SO Bushnell 28.86  (–1.7) 3(2)

17 Sarah Phillips JR Bushnell 29.05  (–1.7) 3(3)

18 Alexis Lowery SR Pacific (Ore.) 29.42  (–1.7) 3(4)

Andrea Bogdan FR Mt. Hood CC DNS 3

Delaney Bahn SO Oregon State DNS 1

Kalli Brence JR Northwest Nazarene DNS 1

Lorin Cox JR Pacific Lutheran DNS 3

Rilee Carstensen SO Western Oregon DNS 3
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 Abbey Wood SO Northwest Nazarene 25.63

2 McKenzie Feinglas JR Linfield 26.27

3 Angelica Gatica Gomez SO Pacific (Ore.) 26.87

4 Laine DeJong JR Northwest Nazarene 27.10

5 Katie Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 27.18

6 Shayna Williams SO Northwest Nazarene 27.61

Delaney Bahn SO Oregon State DNS

Kalli Brence JR Northwest Nazarene DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–3.5)

1 Allyson Hammond FR Pacific (Ore.) 27.23

2 Janea Robertson FR Bushnell 27.55

3 Madeline Desemone SO Bushnell 27.82

4 Josie Lavato SO Western Oregon 27.90

5 Kayla Baniaga SO Northwest Nazarene 28.06

6 Mashani Coleman FR Willamette 28.11

7 Adrienne Mai SO Bushnell 28.35

8 Kailey Biggs FR Mt. Hood CC 28.48

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.7)

1 Rachelle Silis FR Linfield 27.87

2 Mayah Pappas SO Bushnell 28.86

3 Sarah Phillips JR Bushnell 29.05

4 Alexis Lowery SR Pacific (Ore.) 29.42

Andrea Bogdan FR Mt. Hood CC DNS

Lorin Cox JR Pacific Lutheran DNS

Rilee Carstensen SO Western Oregon DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
12:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sami Riggs JR Willamette 58.22 1(1) 10

2 Jada Hurley SO Oregon State 58.66 1(2) 8

3 Laine DeJong JR Northwest Nazarene 58.82 1(3) 6

4 Paige Sefried JR Oregon State 58.88 1(4) 5

5 Ava Gross FR Oregon State 59.13 1(5) 4

6 McKenzie Feinglas JR Linfield 59.45 2(1) 3

7 Alejandra Gomez SO Northwest Nazarene 1:01.12 2(2) 2

8 Kenzie Lee FR Willamette 1:01.32 2(3) 1

Treasure Rinaldi FR Oregon State DNS 1

Angelica Gatica Gomez SO Pacific (Ore.) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Sami Riggs JR Willamette 58.22

2 Jada Hurley SO Oregon State 58.66
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Laine DeJong JR Northwest Nazarene 58.82

4 Paige Sefried JR Oregon State 58.88

5 Ava Gross FR Oregon State 59.13

Treasure Rinaldi FR Oregon State DNS

Angelica Gatica Gomez SO Pacific (Ore.) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 McKenzie Feinglas JR Linfield 59.45

2 Alejandra Gomez SO Northwest Nazarene 1:01.12

3 Kenzie Lee FR Willamette 1:01.32

#8 Women's 800 Meters
1:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Makenze Knowles FR Northwest Nazarene 2:22.72 10

1:07.33 (1:07.33) 1:15.39 (2:22.72)

2 Elizabeth Bradley SR Pacific (Ore.) 2:24.63 8
1:08.22 (1:08.22) 1:16.41 (2:24.63)

3 Ava McKee FR Oregon State 2:24.95 6
1:10.51 (1:10.51) 1:14.45 (2:24.95)

4 Alexia Sioda SR Pacific Lutheran 2:25.72 5
1:10.99 (1:10.99) 1:14.74 (2:25.72)

5 Sydney Van Der Zee SO Oregon State 2:26.57 4
1:10.36 (1:10.36) 1:16.22 (2:26.57)

6 Gracie Freudenthal SO Southern Oregon 2:29.20 3
1:12.35 (1:12.35) 1:16.86 (2:29.20)

7 Natalie Taylor FR Pacific (Ore.) 2:31.48 2
1:12.60 (1:12.60) 1:18.89 (2:31.48)

8 Abby Grebisz SO Linfield 2:33.81 1
1:12.00 (1:12.00) 1:21.82 (2:33.81)

9 Aneykah McCall JR Bushnell 2:34.28
1:12.44 (1:12.44) 1:21.84 (2:34.28)

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Annie Berry SR Pacific (Ore.) 4:42.46 10

56.14 (56.14) 1:16.23 (2:12.37) 1:17.68 (3:30.05) 1:12.42 (4:42.46)

2 Sarah Mauk JR Southern Oregon 4:50.47 8
58.39 (58.39) 1:18.78 (2:17.17) 1:20.58 (3:37.74) 1:12.73 (4:50.47)

3 Sydnee Kizziar SR Southern Oregon 4:51.63 6
58.31 (58.31) 1:18.56 (2:16.87) 1:20.61 (3:37.48) 1:14.16 (4:51.63)

4 Jennifer Torres-Bermudez SO Linfield 4:53.32 5
56.69 (56.69) 1:17.78 (2:14.47) 1:20.84 (3:35.30) 1:18.02 (4:53.32)

5 Natalie Perez FR Western Oregon 4:55.35 4
58.56 (58.56) 1:17.04 (2:15.60) 1:19.10 (3:34.70) 1:20.66 (4:55.35)

6 Anna Bikle FR Willamette 4:59.54 3
59.05 (59.05) 1:18.73 (2:17.78) 1:22.49 (3:40.27) 1:19.27 (4:59.54)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Haylee Brodahl SR Southern Oregon 5:00.16 2

58.74 (58.74) 1:18.84 (2:17.58) 1:22.60 (3:40.17) 1:19.99 (5:00.16)

8 Alejandra Lopez JR Southern Oregon 5:00.42 1
58.71 (58.71) 1:18.84 (2:17.54) 1:22.47 (3:40.01) 1:20.41 (5:00.42)

9 Abby Klein SR Pacific (Ore.) 5:00.81
59.54 (59.54) 1:22.18 (2:21.71) 1:22.31 (3:44.02) 1:16.80 (5:00.81)

10 Mary Sturley FR Linfield 5:03.71
59.73 (59.73) 1:21.44 (2:21.16) 1:23.57 (3:44.72) 1:18.99 (5:03.71)

11 Lindie Larson SO Western Oregon 5:05.20
59.27 (59.27) 1:23.08 (2:22.35) 1:24.94 (3:47.29) 1:17.92 (5:05.20)

12 Maya Smith SR Southern Oregon 5:09.07
58.50 (58.50) 1:18.80 (2:17.30) 1:26.06 (3:43.35) 1:25.72 (5:09.07)

13 Grace Kosmicki FR Willamette 5:09.37
59.63 (59.63) 1:22.41 (2:22.03) 1:25.02 (3:47.04) 1:22.33 (5:09.37)

14 Leila Fischer SO Willamette 5:10.24
59.46 (59.46) 1:22.32 (2:21.78) 1:24.46 (3:46.24) 1:24.01 (5:10.24)

15 Emily Johnson SO Western Oregon 5:30.46
59.89 (59.89) 1:25.20 (2:25.09) 1:33.79 (3:58.87) 1:31.59 (5:30.46)

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
3:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Morgan Erler FR Northwest Nazarene 17:53.29 10

40.09 (40.09) 1:28.03 (2:08.11) 1:28.09 (3:36.19) 1:26.63 (5:02.81) 1:26.61 (6:29.42) 1:27.06 (7:56.48)

1:27.05 (9:23.52) 1:26.14 (10:49.66) 1:25.00 (12:14.65) 1:25.21 (13:39.85) 1:26.40 (15:06.25) 1:25.38 (16:31.63)

1:21.66 (17:53.29)

2 Rebecca Kuskie SO Bushnell 18:17.44 8
39.80 (39.80) 1:29.47 (2:09.26) 1:27.32 (3:36.58) 1:27.78 (5:04.35) 1:28.97 (6:33.32) 1:29.35 (8:02.67)

1:28.85 (9:31.51) 1:28.68 (11:00.19) 1:29.68 (12:29.86) 1:29.29 (13:59.14) 1:29.72 (15:28.86) 1:28.88 (16:57.73)

1:19.71 (18:17.44)

3 Olivia Klein SO Northwest Nazarene 18:53.61 6
40.42 (40.42) 1:29.22 (2:09.63) 1:29.33 (3:38.96) 1:32.28 (5:11.23) 1:32.63 (6:43.86) 1:33.30 (8:17.15)

1:35.05 (9:52.20) 1:35.15 (11:27.35) 1:32.86 (13:00.20) 1:32.44 (14:32.63) 1:31.83 (16:04.46) 1:29.39 (17:33.84)

1:19.78 (18:53.61)

4 Ali Clifton FR Western Oregon 19:28.58 5
39.81 (39.81) 1:29.42 (2:09.23) 1:28.63 (3:37.86) 1:32.84 (5:10.69) 1:34.16 (6:44.85) 1:33.21 (8:18.05)

1:38.66 (9:56.71) 1:38.86 (11:35.57) 1:39.98 (13:15.54) 1:40.19 (14:55.72) 1:36.51 (16:32.23) 1:33.91 (18:06.14)

1:22.45 (19:28.58)

5 Anna Iverson JR Pacific Lutheran 19:31.30 4
42.58 (42.58) 1:33.50 (2:16.08) 1:37.36 (3:53.43) 1:35.32 (5:28.75) 1:33.80 (7:02.54) 1:35.59 (8:38.13)

1:35.53 (10:13.66) 1:35.08 (11:48.73) 1:35.55 (13:24.27) 1:35.72 (14:59.99) 1:34.16 (16:34.15) 1:32.44 (18:06.58)

1:24.72 (19:31.30)

6 Jackie Gilroy JR Willamette 19:57.09 3
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
3:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

42.92 (42.92) 1:33.51 (2:16.42) 1:37.35 (3:53.77) 1:35.42 (5:29.19) 1:34.93 (7:04.11) 1:37.76 (8:41.87)

1:38.57 (10:20.43) 1:39.56 (11:59.99) 1:35.58 (13:35.56) 1:37.78 (15:13.33) 1:37.40 (16:50.73) 1:37.07 (18:27.80)

1:29.30 (19:57.09)

7 Aven Roberts FR Willamette 20:17.97 2
42.33 (42.33) 1:33.56 (2:15.89) 1:37.52 (3:53.40) 1:35.44 (5:28.84) 1:34.83 (7:03.67) 1:37.72 (8:41.38)

1:38.64 (10:20.01) 1:39.64 (11:59.65) 1:38.56 (13:38.21) 1:41.64 (15:19.84) 1:42.36 (17:02.20) 1:40.48 (18:42.68)

1:35.30 (20:17.97)

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
12:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Anneke Moersdorf JR Oregon State 14.79  (+2.5) 1(1) 10

2 Delaney Bahn SO Oregon State 14.91  (+2.5) 1(2) 8

3 Katherine Thornton SO Willamette 15.39  (+2.5) 1(3) 6

4 Allyson Hammond FR Pacific (Ore.) 15.42  (+2.5) 1(4) 5

5 Sierra Janikowski SO Bushnell 16.44  (+0.9) 2(1) 4

6 Amariyah Clay FR Western Oregon 16.48  (+2.5) 1(5) 3

7 Macy Clemens SO Western Oregon 16.58  (+2.5) 1(6) 2

8 Jordan Roberts FR Linfield 16.62  (+0.9) 2(2) 1

9 Alexis Lowery SR Pacific (Ore.) 17.06  (+2.5) 1(7)

10 Hailey Blue SO Western Oregon 17.35  (+0.9) 2(3)

11 Nara Van De Grift JR Linfield 17.55  (+0.9) 2(4)

Adael Scatena JR Oregon State DNS 1

Esther Brutus JR Pacific Lutheran DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 Anneke Moersdorf JR Oregon State 14.79

2 Delaney Bahn SO Oregon State 14.91

3 Katherine Thornton SO Willamette 15.39

4 Allyson Hammond FR Pacific (Ore.) 15.42

5 Amariyah Clay FR Western Oregon 16.48

6 Macy Clemens SO Western Oregon 16.58

7 Alexis Lowery SR Pacific (Ore.) 17.06

Adael Scatena JR Oregon State DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Sierra Janikowski SO Bushnell 16.44

2 Jordan Roberts FR Linfield 16.62

3 Hailey Blue SO Western Oregon 17.35

4 Nara Van De Grift JR Linfield 17.55

Esther Brutus JR Pacific Lutheran DNS

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
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#16 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Adael Scatena JR Oregon State 1:00.59 1(1) 10

2 Taylor Weidinger JR Oregon State 1:02.73 1(2) 8

3 Emily Rutkowski SR Pacific (Ore.) 1:07.99 1(3) 6

4 Hailey Graham JR Northwest Nazarene 1:09.15 1(4) 5

5 Katherine Thornton SO Willamette 1:09.33 2(1) 4

6 Clara Thomas FR Willamette 1:09.37 2(2) 3

7 Kaitlyn Drury SO Northwest Nazarene 1:10.37 1(5) 2

8 Sage Miller FR Willamette 1:11.23 2(3) 1

9 Katie Briggs FR Willamette 1:12.45 2(4)

Alejandra Gomez SO Northwest Nazarene DNS 1

Kylee Nelson FR Oregon State DNS 1

Esther Brutus JR Pacific Lutheran DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Adael Scatena JR Oregon State 1:00.59

2 Taylor Weidinger JR Oregon State 1:02.73

3 Emily Rutkowski SR Pacific (Ore.) 1:07.99

4 Hailey Graham JR Northwest Nazarene 1:09.15

5 Kaitlyn Drury SO Northwest Nazarene 1:10.37

Alejandra Gomez SO Northwest Nazarene DNS

Kylee Nelson FR Oregon State DNS

Esther Brutus JR Pacific Lutheran DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Katherine Thornton SO Willamette 1:09.33

2 Clara Thomas FR Willamette 1:09.37

3 Sage Miller FR Willamette 1:11.23

4 Katie Briggs FR Willamette 1:12.45

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
2:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Zoe Heino FR Willamette 11:30.32 10

45.91 (45.91) 1:26.65 (2:12.55) 1:29.43 (3:41.98) 1:30.53 (5:12.50) 1:32.74 (6:45.23) 1:33.31 (8:18.54)

1:36.46 (9:55.00) 1:35.33 (11:30.32)

2 Madelyn Hubbs SR Pacific (Ore.) 11:44.67 8
45.97 (45.97) 1:26.94 (2:12.90) 1:30.56 (3:43.45) 1:34.27 (5:17.71) 1:36.86 (6:54.56) 1:37.80 (8:32.36)

1:38.82 (10:11.18) 1:33.50 (11:44.67)

Katie Chapman SO Western Oregon DNS

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
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#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
12:00 AM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Northwest Nazarene (A) 49.09 10

1) Abbey Wood SO
            49.083 (49.083) 2) Katie Baniaga SO

3) Kayla Baniaga SO 4) Shayna Williams SO

2 Linfield (A) 49.38 8

1) Hillary Connors SO
            49.376 (49.376) 2) Rachelle Silis FR

3) Addison Klindt SO 4) McKenzie Feinglas JR

3 Bushnell (A) 50.43 6

1) Adrienne Mai SO
            50.424 (50.424) 2) Janea Robertson FR

3) Madeline Desemone SO 4) Sarah Phillips JR

4 Mt. Hood CC (A) 51.37 5

1) Kennedi Thurman FR
            51.370 (51.370) 2) Kailey Biggs FR

3) Matlyn Leetch FR 4) Andrea Bogdan FR

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
2:20 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts

Bushnell (A) DNS

1) Adrienne Mai SO 2) Olivia Bailon SO

3) Madeline Desemone SO 4) Janea Robertson FR

Linfield (A) DNS

1) Abby Grebisz SO 2) Jennifer Torres-Bermudez SO

3) Rachelle Silis FR 4) McKenzie Feinglas JR

#24 Women's High Jump
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 Pts
1 Emma Nelson SR Oregon State 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P P P P O XXX 10

2 Savannah Reilly JR Oregon State 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P P XXO XXO XXX 8

3 Anneke Moersdorf JR Oregon State 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P P O XXX 5.5

3 Whitley Stepp FR Willamette 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P O O XXX 5.5

5 Logan Roberts FR Linfield 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O O XO XXX 4

6 Amariyah Clay FR Western Oreg 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O O XXX 3

7 Siera Crawford SO Linfield 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O XXO XXX 2

8 Allie Youngs SO Pacific Luther 1.43m 4' 81 /4 O O XXX 1

9 Macy Clemens SO Western Oreg 1.43m 4' 81 /4 P XXO XXX

10 Nora Wade FR Willamette 1.38m 4' 61 /4 O XXX

Sarah Phillips JR Bushnell NH P P XXX

Kalulusno Ngaida JR Western Oreg DNS
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#26 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 Pts
1 Kristine Nguyen JR Pacific Luther 3.20m 10' 6" P P P O P XXX 10

2 Mia Fowler FR Oregon State 3.05m 10' 0" P P O XXX 8

Siera Crawford SO Linfield NH P P XXX

Leah Nastri SO Corban NH XXP

Lily Luksich SO Pacific Luther NH

#28 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Mayah Pappas SO Bushnell 4.97m 16' 33 /4  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) 4.71 (+1.7) 4.88 (+0.0) FOUL 10

2 Macy Clemens SO Western Oreg 4.97m 16' 33 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 4.66 (+1.8) 4.68 (+0.2) 4.97 (+1.4) FOUL FOUL 8

3 Janea Robertson FR Bushnell 4.93m 16' 21 /4  (+0.9) 4.79 (–0.6) FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.60 (+1.3) 4.93 (+0.9) 6

4 Amariyah Clay FR Western Oreg 4.62m 15' 2"  (–0.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.62 (–0.3) 5

#30 Women's Triple Jump
1:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Whitley Stepp FR Willamette 10.08m 33' 1"  (+0.2) 9.79 (+0.4) 9.70 (+0.2) 10.08 (+0.2) 9.78 (+0.0) 9.64 (+0.5) 9.56 (–0.4) 10

2 Lecia Sincere FR Willamette 10.04m 32' 111 /4  (+0.4) 9.63 (+0.0) 9.83 (+0.3) 9.80 (+0.4) 9.82 (+1.1) 10.04 (+0.4) 9.89 (+1.4) 8

3 Nara Van De Grift JR Linfield 10.00m 32' 93 /4  (+0.8) 10.00 (+0.8) 9.84 (+0.2) 9.90 (+0.8) 9.71 (+0.0) 9.79 (–0.3) FOUL 6

4 Hailey Blue SO Western Oreg 9.85m 32' 33 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 9.85 (+1.4) FOUL 9.69 (+0.8) FOUL 9.69 (+0.2) 5

5 Jordan Roberts FR Linfield 9.36m 30' 81 /2  (+0.4) FOUL 9.27 (+1.7) FOUL 9.36 (+0.4) 9.32 (+1.6) FOUL 4

6 Nora Wade FR Willamette 9.32m 30' 7"  (+1.5) 8.88 (+0.9) 8.78 (+0.5) 9.02 (+1.6) 9.03 (+1.3) 9.32 (+1.5) 9.14 (–0.4) 3

7 Jenae Usselman JR Bushnell 9.04m 29' 8"  (+0.0) 9.04 (+0.0) FOUL 8.95 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Kalulusno Ngaida JR Western Oreg NM

#32 Women's Shot Put
2:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Destany Herbert JR Northwest Na 12.98m 42' 7" 12.22 12.76 12.98 FOUL 12.59 FOUL 10

2 Liliana Lyness SO Western Oreg 11.79m 38' 81 /4 10.53 11.18 11.10 11.04 11.49 11.79 8

3 Carole Ramos JR Pacific Luther 11.73m 38' 6" 11.29 11.55 FOUL 11.71 11.26 11.73 6

4 Grace Lam-Tiang FR Mt. Hood CC 11.06m 36' 31 /2 11.06 10.81 10.89 FOUL 10.80 10.86 5

5 Krystal Andres SO Western Oreg 11.01m 36' 11 /2 FOUL 11.01 FOUL 9.90 FOUL 9.46 4

6 Libby Mathis SO Bushnell 10.70m 35' 11 /4 FOUL 10.45 10.70 10.36 10.27 10.54 3

7 Tabitha Messineo SR Pacific Luther 10.32m 33' 101 /4 9.53 9.93 10.27 9.81 10.16 10.32 2

8 Dakota Underwood JR Bushnell 10.15m 33' 33 /4 10.15 9.95 FOUL 9.92 9.68 FOUL 1

9 Makayla Tuiolemotu FR Pacific (Ore.) 9.83m 32' 3" 9.80 9.52 9.81 FOUL 9.03 9.83

10 Nizhoni Buckway SO Northwest Na 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.68 FOUL 9.43

11 Sierra Newell FR Northwest Na 9.44m 30' 113 /4 FOUL 9.44 FOUL

Andrea Osbon SO Southern Ore NM

#34 Women's Discus
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Peyton Santos JR Pacific Luther 38.45m 126' 2" FOUL 36.56 36.75 3.76 FOUL 38.45 10

2023 WILLAMETTE INVITATIONAL
Salem, OR
McCulloch

Saturday, March 25, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/25/2023 7:33 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 20



#34 Women's Discus (cont'd)
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 Destany Herbert JR Northwest Na 38.19m 125' 3" 36.91 37.67 FOUL 37.26 38.19 FOUL 8

3 Krystal Andres SO Western Oreg 38.10m 125' 0" 36.80 FOUL 37.50 38.10 FOUL FOUL 6

4 Grace Lam-Tiang FR Mt. Hood CC 34.22m 112' 3" 34.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

5 Jordan Crawford SO Northwest Na 33.54m 110' 0" 33.54 30.06 FOUL 33.30 FOUL 32.20 4

6 Makayla Tuiolemotu FR Pacific (Ore.) 32.80m 107' 7" FOUL 32.80 FOUL 32.56 FOUL 31.28 3

7 Kylie Tidwell JR Pacific (Ore.) 32.46m 106' 6" 26.10 28.85 32.46 FOUL 31.97 29.51 2

8 Sierra Newell FR Northwest Na 31.13m 102' 1" 29.40 27.01 FOUL 31.13 FOUL FOUL 1

Andrea Osbon SO Southern Ore DNS

Jenae Usselman JR Bushnell DNS

#36 Women's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Tenley Grant SO Willamette 41.30m 135' 6" FOUL 38.30 41.30 34.49 36.50 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 Peyton Santos JR Pacific Luther 39.70m 130' 3" 35.98 35.92 37.81 FOUL 39.70 33.34 2(2) 8

3 Destany Herbert JR Northwest Na 39.24m 128' 9" FOUL 35.37 FOUL 39.24 FOUL 38.57 2(3) 6

4 Jaelene Chavez JR Corban 38.59m 126' 7" 36.95 FOUL 38.46 38.59 FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Jordan Crawford SO Northwest Na 37.87m 124' 3" 25.47 31.08 36.51 37.87 FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4

6 Grace Lam-Tiang FR Mt. Hood CC 37.54m 123' 2" 37.54 32.82 FOUL 29.64 FOUL 30.82 1(1) 3

7 Gabrielle Tata-Rodrigues SO Corban 35.19m 115' 5" 33.74 35.19 FOUL 32.97 FOUL FOUL 1(2) 2

8 Alessandra Valmonte FR Pacific Luther 35.05m 115' 0" FOUL FOUL 35.05 FOUL 32.38 FOUL 2(6) 1

9 Samantha Clark SR Pacific (Ore.) 34.00m 111' 6" 32.49 33.76 34.00 32.39 FOUL 33.25 1(3)

10 Avery Mickelsen SR Willamette 33.44m 109' 8" 33.44 33.34 FOUL 1(4)

11 Leanne Machado JR Willamette 33.04m 108' 5" 33.04 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

12 Nicole Restrepo FR Pacific (Ore.) 32.88m 107' 10" 30.10 32.13 32.88 1(5)

13 Tabitha Messineo SR Pacific Luther 32.50m 106' 7" FOUL FOUL 32.50 2(8)

Madilyn Kleiber JR Corban NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Abigail House SO Willamette NM PASS PASS PASS 1

Andrea Osbon SO Southern Ore NM PASS PASS PASS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Grace Lam-Tiang FR Mt. Hood CC 37.54m 123' 2" 37.54 32.82 FOUL 29.64 FOUL 30.82

2 Gabrielle Tata-Rodrigues SO Corban 35.19m 115' 5" 33.74 35.19 FOUL 32.97 FOUL FOUL

3 Samantha Clark SR Pacific (Ore.) 34.00m 111' 6" 32.49 33.76 34.00 32.39 FOUL 33.25

4 Avery Mickelsen SR Willamette 33.44m 109' 8" 33.44 33.34 FOUL

5 Nicole Restrepo FR Pacific (Ore.) 32.88m 107' 10" 30.10 32.13 32.88

Madilyn Kleiber JR Corban NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Abigail House SO Willamette NM PASS PASS PASS

Andrea Osbon SO Southern Ore NM PASS PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Tenley Grant SO Willamette 41.30m 135' 6" FOUL 38.30 41.30 34.49 36.50 FOUL

2 Peyton Santos JR Pacific Luther 39.70m 130' 3" 35.98 35.92 37.81 FOUL 39.70 33.34

3 Destany Herbert JR Northwest Na 39.24m 128' 9" FOUL 35.37 FOUL 39.24 FOUL 38.57

4 Jaelene Chavez JR Corban 38.59m 126' 7" 36.95 FOUL 38.46 38.59 FOUL FOUL
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#36 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Jordan Crawford SO Northwest Na 37.87m 124' 3" 25.47 31.08 36.51 37.87 FOUL FOUL

6 Alessandra Valmonte FR Pacific Luther 35.05m 115' 0" FOUL FOUL 35.05 FOUL 32.38 FOUL

7 Leanne Machado JR Willamette 33.04m 108' 5" 33.04 FOUL FOUL

8 Tabitha Messineo SR Pacific Luther 32.50m 106' 7" FOUL FOUL 32.50

#38 Women's Javelin
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Ava Nelson SR Pacific Luther 45.65m 149' 9" 43.35 40.89 44.37 45.65 FOUL 42.58 2(1) 10

2 Maryann Ackerman FR Oregon State 43.27m 141' 11" 42.14 FOUL 43.27 41.33 37.16 36.63 2(2) 8

3 Jazlyn Romero JR Oregon State 40.54m 133' 0" 40.21 40.54 39.66 38.21 39.90 39.95 2(3) 6

4 Nizhoni Buckway SO Northwest Na 39.86m 130' 9" 39.86 38.76 39.81 34.72 36.74 38.29 2(4) 5

5 Emillia Carpenter SO Western Oreg 36.92m 121' 1" 31.49 35.21 36.92 31.76 33.29 FOUL 1(1) 4

6 Piper Harmon FR Lewis & Clark 36.55m 119' 11" 29.83 36.55 FOUL 26.13 28.03 32.85 1(2) 3

7 Jenae Usselman JR Bushnell 36.33m 119' 2" 35.05 FOUL 36.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 2

8 Grace Lam-Tiang FR Mt. Hood CC 33.28m 109' 2" 33.26 FOUL 33.28 FOUL 29.80 31.40 2(6) 1

9 Ally Miles FR Northwest Na 33.05m 108' 5" 33.05 32.61 32.49 32.99 FOUL 30.44 1(3)

10 Malaika Quigley JR Southern Ore 32.17m 105' 6" 30.05 32.17 31.98 2(7)

11 Tabitha Messineo SR Pacific Luther 31.62m 103' 9" 29.24 31.62 31.57 1(4)

12 Kaiona Apio JR Willamette 30.66m 100' 7" 29.65 30.66 FOUL 1(5)

13 Siera Crawford SO Linfield 26.53m 87' 0" 24.85 23.43 26.53 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Emillia Carpenter SO Western Oreg 36.92m 121' 1" 31.49 35.21 36.92 31.76 33.29 FOUL

2 Piper Harmon FR Lewis & Clark 36.55m 119' 11" 29.83 36.55 FOUL 26.13 28.03 32.85

3 Ally Miles FR Northwest Na 33.05m 108' 5" 33.05 32.61 32.49 32.99 FOUL 30.44

4 Tabitha Messineo SR Pacific Luther 31.62m 103' 9" 29.24 31.62 31.57

5 Kaiona Apio JR Willamette 30.66m 100' 7" 29.65 30.66 FOUL

6 Siera Crawford SO Linfield 26.53m 87' 0" 24.85 23.43 26.53

Flight 2 of 2

1 Ava Nelson SR Pacific Luther 45.65m 149' 9" 43.35 40.89 44.37 45.65 FOUL 42.58

2 Maryann Ackerman FR Oregon State 43.27m 141' 11" 42.14 FOUL 43.27 41.33 37.16 36.63

3 Jazlyn Romero JR Oregon State 40.54m 133' 0" 40.21 40.54 39.66 38.21 39.90 39.95

4 Nizhoni Buckway SO Northwest Na 39.86m 130' 9" 39.86 38.76 39.81 34.72 36.74 38.29

5 Jenae Usselman JR Bushnell 36.33m 119' 2" 35.05 FOUL 36.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 Grace Lam-Tiang FR Mt. Hood CC 33.28m 109' 2" 33.26 FOUL 33.28 FOUL 29.80 31.40

7 Malaika Quigley JR Southern Ore 32.17m 105' 6" 30.05 32.17 31.98

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pacific Lutheran PAWA 114

2 Northwest Nazarene NONA 113

3 Linfield LINF 82

4 Pacific (Ore.) PACI 79

5 Western Oregon WEOR 64

6 Willamette WILL 59
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Mt. Hood CC HOO1 53.5

8 Southern Oregon SOOR 50

9 Bushnell BUSH 29.5

10 Cascadia Elite CASC 10

10 Corban CORB 10

10 Jacuzzi Boys AC JAC2 10

13 Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club JACU 8

14 Whitman WHW
A

4

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Northwest Nazarene NONA 131

2 Oregon State ORST 116.5

3 Willamette WILL 80.5

4 Western Oregon WEOR 59

5 Pacific Lutheran PAWA 57

6 Pacific (Ore.) PACI 53

7 Bushnell BUSH 50

8 Linfield LINF 42

9 Southern Oregon SOOR 20

10 Mt. Hood CC HOO1 19

11 Corban CORB 7

12 Lewis & Clark LEOR 3
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